

2008 Enterprise Drive
Round Rock, Texas 78664

BID OPENING

LOCATION :

BID DATE : **TIME:**

[illegible]

THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK										BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED	
Transportation Services											
2008 Enterprise Drive										BY : C.L. Huggins	
Round Rock, Texas 78664										DATE : 12/1/2015	
BID TABULATION											
SHEET:											
CONTRACT : Redbud Lane Right Turn Lane				Patin Construction, LLC		Central Road and Utility, LTD		Engineer's Estimate			
LOCATION : Red Bud Lane @ Gattis School Road				Statement of Safety? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes	
DATE: 12/1/2015				Addendum(s)?		Addendum(s)?		Addendum(s)?		Addendum(s)?	
				Bid Bond? Yes		Bid Bond? Yes		Bid Bond? Yes		Bid Bond? Yes	
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY	5	STA	\$921.00	\$4,605.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00		
2	STREET EXCAVATION	208	CY	\$40.00	\$8,320.00	\$120.00	\$24,960.00	\$8.00	\$1,664.00		
3	EMBANKMENT	246	CY	\$45.00	\$11,070.00	\$36.00	\$8,856.00	\$10.00	\$2,460.00		
4	HOT MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TY C) (PV 32 SURF) (PG 76-22) (2 IN)	248	TON	\$230.00	\$57,040.00	\$270.00	\$66,960.00	\$82.00	\$20,336.00		
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TY B) (PG 64-22) (3 IN)	56	TON	\$205.00	\$11,480.00	\$250.00	\$14,000.00	\$82.00	\$4,592.00		
6	HOT MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TY B) (PG 64-22) (8 IN)	229	TON	\$180.00	\$41,220.00	\$180.00	\$41,220.00	\$75.00	\$17,175.00		
7	P.C. CONCRETE SIDEWALKS 5 IN THICK	1205	SF	\$15.00	\$18,075.00	\$18.00	\$21,690.00	\$2.40	\$2,892.00		
8	P.C. CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS 5 IN THICK	750	SF	\$20.00	\$15,000.00	\$22.00	\$16,500.00	\$2.50	\$1,875.00		
9	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET CLASS 1 TYPE A	935	SY	\$2.00	\$1,870.00	\$5.00	\$4,675.00	\$0.95	\$888.25		
10	ROCK BERM	20	LF	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$26.00	\$520.00		
11	SILT FENCE FOR EROSION CONTROL	275	LF	\$3.00	\$825.00	\$5.00	\$1,375.00	\$1.00	\$275.00		
12	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$39,869.36	\$39,869.36		
13	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	4	MO	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00		
14	PAVEMENT REPAIR	1750	TON	\$300.00	\$525,000.00	\$350.00	\$612,500.00	\$140.00	\$245,000.00		
15	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (24 IN)	22.8	LF	\$400.00	\$9,120.00	\$595.00	\$13,566.00	\$96.00	\$2,188.80		
16	RIPRAP (CONC) (CL B)	1.4	CY	\$300.00	\$420.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,220.00	\$394.00	\$551.60		
17	PEDESTRIAN RAIL (TY A)	215	LF	\$100.00	\$21,500.00	\$140.00	\$30,100.00	\$110.00	\$23,650.00		
18	CMP(GAL STL)(36 IN)	18	LF	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$16,200.00	\$82.75	\$1,489.50		
19	RC PIPE(CL III)(18 IN)	26	LF	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$450.00	\$11,700.00	\$44.00	\$1,144.00		
20	RC PIPE(CL III)(24 IN)	32	LF	\$175.00	\$5,600.00	\$550.00	\$17,600.00	\$53.00	\$1,696.00		
21	MANH (COMP)(JUNCT BOX)(TY M)	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00		
22	INLET (COMP)(TY A) (SPECIAL)	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00		
23	SET (TY II)(24 IN)(RCP)(3:1)	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$850.00	\$850.00		
24	SET (TY II)(24 IN)(RCP)(6:1)	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00		
25	SET (TY II)(36 IN)(CMP)(3:1)	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,480.00	\$1,480.00		
26	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	615	LF	\$49.00	\$30,135.00	\$48.00	\$29,520.00	\$11.85	\$7,287.75		
27	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00		
28	CURB RAMPS (TY 3)	1	EA	\$1,416.00	\$1,416.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00		
29	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	90	LF	\$65.00	\$5,850.00	\$80.00	\$7,200.00	\$7.80	\$702.00		
30	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE	90	LF	\$4.00	\$360.00	\$7.00	\$630.00	\$1.10	\$99.00		
31	GROUND BOX TY D (162922)	1	EA	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$709.00	\$709.00		
32	GROUND BOX TY D (162922)W/APRON	1	EA	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$756.00	\$756.00		
33	ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A)	3	EA	\$90.00	\$270.00	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$35.00	\$105.00		
34	REFLECTORIZED TY I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (4") (BRK) (W)	280	LF	\$1.00	\$280.00	\$2.00	\$560.00	\$0.52	\$145.60		
35	REFLECTORIZED TY I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (8") (SLD) (W)	510	LF	\$1.60	\$816.00	\$3.00	\$1,530.00	\$0.65	\$331.50		
36	REFLECTORIZED TY II PAVEMENT MARKINGS (4") (BRK) (W)	280	EA	\$1.00	\$280.00	\$4.00	\$1,120.00	\$0.13	\$36.40		
37	REFLECTORIZED TY I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (12") (SLD) (W)	435	LF	\$2.00	\$870.00	\$4.00	\$1,740.00	\$2.40	\$1,044.00		
38	REFLECTORIZED TY I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (24") (SLD) (W)	150	LF	\$4.60	\$690.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$5.05	\$757.50		
39	REFLECTORIZED TY I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (ARROW) (W)	7	EA	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$101.00	\$707.00		
40	REFLECTORIZED TY I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (WORD) (W)	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$138.00	\$552.00		
41	REFLECTORIZED TY I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (4") (SLD) (Y)	1680	LF	\$1.00	\$1,680.00	\$2.00	\$3,360.00	\$0.30	\$504.00		
42	REFLECTORIZED TY I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (4") (BRK) (Y)	375	LF	\$1.00	\$375.00	\$2.00	\$750.00	\$0.30	\$112.50		
43	REFLECTORIZED TY II PAVEMENT MARKINGS (8") (SLD) (W)	510	LF	\$1.00	\$510.00	\$2.00	\$1,020.00	\$0.17	\$86.70		
44	REFLECTORIZED TY II PAVEMENT MARKINGS (12") (SLD) (W)	435	LF	\$2.00	\$870.00	\$3.00	\$1,305.00	\$1.10	\$478.50		
45	REFLECTORIZED TY II PAVEMENT MARKINGS (24") (SLD) (W)	150	EA	\$3.50	\$525.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$2.45	\$367.50		
46	REFLECTORIZED TY II PAVEMENT MARKINGS (ARROW) (W)	7	EA	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$130.00	\$910.00	\$44.00	\$308.00		
47	REFLECTORIZED TY II PAVEMENT MARKINGS (WORD) (W)	4	EA	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$53.50	\$214.00		
48	REFLECTORIZED TY II PAVEMENT MARKINGS (4") (BRK) (Y)	375	LF	\$1.00	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$375.00	\$0.13	\$48.75		
49	REFLECTORIZED TY II PAVEMENT MARKINGS (4") (SLD) (Y)	1680	LF	\$1.00	\$1,680.00	\$1.00	\$1,680.00	\$0.11	\$184.80		
50	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TY II-A-A)	76	EA	\$8.50	\$646.00	\$11.00	\$836.00	\$3.33	\$253.08		
51	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TY II-C-R)	52	EA	\$8.50	\$442.00	\$11.00	\$572.00	\$3.40	\$176.80		
52	ELIM PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	910	LF	\$2.00	\$1,820.00	\$3.00	\$2,730.00	\$1.26	\$1,146.60		
53	PED SIG SEC (LED)(2 INDICATIONS)	4	EA	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00		
54	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(4 CONDR)	710	LF	\$4.00	\$2,840.00	\$4.00	\$2,840.00	\$1.45	\$1,029.50		
55	TRF SIG CBL (TY C)(14 AWG)(2 CONDR)	710	LF	\$3.00	\$2,130.00	\$2.60	\$1,846.00	\$1.10	\$781.00		
56	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	4	EA	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00		
57	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (STANDARD)	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$280.00	\$1,120.00		
58	REMOVAL OF GROUND BOXES	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00		
59	REMOVAL OF CABLES	310	LF	\$2.00	\$620.00	\$2.00	\$620.00	\$1.15	\$356.50		
60	REPLACE OF CABLES	310	LF	\$4.50	\$1,395.00	\$6.00	\$1,860.00	\$3.95	\$1,224.50		
61	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL HEAD ASSM	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$270.00	\$1,080.00	\$110.00	\$440.00		
62	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL RELATED SIGNS	4	EA	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$69.00	\$276.00		
63	REMOVAL OF PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONS	4	EA	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$110.00	\$440.00		
64	INSTL PED POLE ASSM	4	EA	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00		

THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK					BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED				
Transportation Services									
2008 Enterprise Drive					BY : C.L. Huggins				
Round Rock, Texas 78664					DATE : 12/1/2015				
BID TABULATION									
GRAND TOTAL:				\$900,870.00		\$1,185,936.00		\$438,562.99	

KED
\$0.00

RED BUD LANE RIGHT TURN LANE		BID ITEM NUMBER	SPEC NUMBER
EST.	FINAL		
		1	RR-101
		2	RR-110
		3	RR-132
		4	RR-340
		5	RR-340
		6	RR-340
		7	RR-433
		8	RR-433
		9	RR-605
		10	RR-639
		11	RR-639
		12	RR-700
		13	RR-803
		14	RR-SP1
		15	TX-416-6030
		16	TX-432-6002
		17	TX-450-6047
		18	TX-460-6005
		19	TX-464-6003
		20	TX-464-6005
		21	TX-465-6185
		22	TX-465-6196
		23	TX-467-6388
		24	TX-467-6394
		25	TX-467-6448
		26	TX-529-6008
		27	TX-531-6004
		28	TX-531-6006
		29	TX-618-6023
		30	TX-620-6009
		31	TX-624-6009
		32	TX-624-6010
		33	TX-636-6001
		34	TX-666-6002
		35	TX-666-6035
		36	TX-666-6167
		37	TX-666-6041

[illegible]

ESTIMATE SUMMARY

DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST.
PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY	STA	5.0
STREET EXCAVATION	CY	208.0
EMBANKMENT	CY	246.0
HOT MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TY C) (PV 32 SURF) (PG 76-22) (2 IN)	TON	248.0
HOT MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TY B) (PG 64-22) (3 IN)	TON	56.0
HOT MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TY B) (PG 64-22) (8 IN)	TON	229.0
P.C. CONCRETE SIDEWALKS 5 IN THICK	SF	1205.0
P.C. CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS 5 IN THICK	SF	750.0
SOIL RETENTION BLANKET CLASS 1 TYPE A	SY	935.0
ROCK BERM	LF	20.0
SILT FENCE FOR EROSION CONTROL	LF	275.0
MOBILIZATION	LS	1.0
BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	4.0
PAVEMENT REPAIR	TON	1750.0
DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (24 IN)	LF	22.8
RIPRAP (CONC) (CL B)	CY	1.4
PEDESTRIAN RAIL (TY A)	LF	215.0
CMP(GAL STL)(36 IN)	LF	18.0
RC PIPE(CL III)(18 IN)	LF	26.0
RC PIPE(CL III)(24 IN)	LF	32.0
MANH (COMP)(JUNCT BOX)(TY M)	EA	1.0
INLET (COMP)(TY A) (SPECIAL)	EA	1.0
SET (TY II)(24 IN)(RCP)(3:1)	EA	1.0
SET (TY II)(24 IN)(RCP)(6:1)	EA	1.0
SET (TY II)(36 IN)(CMP)(3:1)	EA	1.0
CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	LF	615.0
CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	EA	3.0
CURB RAMPS (TY 3)	EA	1.0
CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	LF	90.0
ELEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE	LF	90.0
GROUND BOX TY D (162922)	EA	1.0
GROUND BOX TY D (162922)W/APRON	EA	1.0
ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A)	EA	3.0
REFLECTORIZED TY I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (4") (BRK) (W)	LF	280.0
REFLECTORIZED TY I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (8") (SLD) (W)	LF	510.0
REFLECTORIZED TY II PAVEMENT MARKINGS (4") (BRK) (W)	EA	280.0
REFLECTORIZED TY I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (12") (SLD) (W)	LF	435.0

REFLECTORIZED TY I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (24") (SLD) (W)	LF	150.0
REFLECTORIZED TY I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (ARROW) (W)	EA	7.0
REFLECTORIZED TY I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (WORD) (W)	EA	4.0
REFLECTORIZED TY I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (4") (SLD) (Y)	LF	1680.0
REFLECTORIZED TY I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (4") (BRK) (Y)	LF	375.0
REFLECTORIZED TY II PAVEMENT MARKINGS (8") (SLD) (W)	LF	510.0
REFLECTORIZED TY II PAVEMENT MARKINGS (12") (SLD) (W)	LF	435.0
REFLECTORIZED TY II PAVEMENT MARKINGS (24") (SLD) (W)	EA	150.0
REFLECTORIZED TY II PAVEMENT MARKINGS (ARROW) (W)	EA	7.0
REFLECTORIZED TY II PAVEMENT MARKINGS (WORD) (W)	EA	4.0
REFLECTORIZED TY II PAVEMENT MARKINGS (4") (BRK) (Y)	LF	375.0
REFLECTORIZED TY II PAVEMENT MARKINGS (4") (SLD) (Y)	LF	1680.0
REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TY II-A-A)	EA	76.0
REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TY II-C-R)	EA	52.0
ELIM PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	910.0
PED SIG SEC (LED)(2 INDICATIONS)	EA	4.0
TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(4 CONDR)	LF	710.0
TRF SIG CBL (TY C)(14 AWG)(2 CONDR)	LF	710.0
PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	4.0
PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (STANDARD)	EA	4.0
REMOVAL OF GROUND BOXES	EA	2.0
REMOVAL OF CABLES	LF	310.0
REPLACE OF CABLES	LF	310.0
REMOVAL OF SIGNAL HEAD ASSM	EA	4.0
REMOVAL OF SIGNAL RELATED SIGNS	EA	4.0
REMOVAL OF PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONS	EA	4.0
INSTL PED POLE ASSM	EA	4.0

Sum
without
MOBILIZA
TION

Sum with
MOBILIZA
TION

TOTAL	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
\$ 8.00	\$ 1,664.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 2,460.00
\$ 82.00	\$ 20,336.00
\$ 82.00	\$ 4,592.00
\$ 75.00	\$ 17,175.00
\$ 2.40	\$ 2,892.00
\$ 2.50	\$ 1,875.00
\$ 0.95	\$ 888.25
\$ 26.00	\$ 520.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 275.00
#####	\$ 39,869.36
\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
\$ 140.00	\$245,000.00
\$ 96.00	\$ 2,188.80
\$ 394.00	\$ 551.60
\$ 110.00	\$ 23,650.00
\$ 82.75	\$ 1,489.50
\$ 44.00	\$ 1,144.00
\$ 53.00	\$ 1,696.00
\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,160.00
\$ 1,480.00	\$ 1,480.00
\$ 11.85	\$ 7,287.75
\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00
\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,225.00
\$ 7.80	\$ 702.00
\$ 1.10	\$ 99.00
\$ 709.00	\$ 709.00
\$ 756.00	\$ 756.00
\$ 35.00	\$ 105.00
\$ 0.52	\$ 145.60
\$ 0.65	\$ 331.50
\$ 0.13	\$ 36.40
\$ 2.40	\$ 1,044.00

\$ 5.05	\$ 757.50
\$ 101.00	\$ 707.00
\$ 138.00	\$ 552.00
\$ 0.30	\$ 504.00
\$ 0.30	\$ 112.50
\$ 0.17	\$ 86.70
\$ 1.10	\$ 478.50
\$ 2.45	\$ 367.50
\$ 44.00	\$ 308.00
\$ 53.50	\$ 214.00
\$ 0.13	\$ 48.75
\$ 0.11	\$ 184.80
\$ 3.33	\$ 253.08
\$ 3.40	\$ 176.80
\$ 1.26	\$ 1,146.60
\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00
\$ 1.45	\$ 1,029.50
\$ 1.10	\$ 781.00
\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.00
\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
\$ 1.15	\$ 356.50
\$ 3.95	\$ 1,224.50
\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00
\$ 69.00	\$ 276.00
\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00
\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00

\$398,693.63

\$438,562.99 **\$39,869.36**